\$265.00 2611512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM794595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.		09/30/2022	Corporation: CANADA
VALEANT CANADA LP		09/30/2022	Corporation: CANADA
VALEANT CANADA GP LIMITED		09/30/2022	Corporation: CANADA
V-BAC HOLDING CORP.		09/30/2022	Corporation: CANADA
BAUSCH HEALTH, CANADA INC.		09/30/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Street Address:	240 GREENWICH STREET, SUITE 7E
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611512	
Registration Number:	2893833	ERTACZO
Registration Number:	2947144	MORNING FRESH
Registration Number:	3887691	NEUTRASAL
Registration Number:	2515193	ORIGINAL FRESH
Registration Number:	2149626	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	2464599	
Registration Number:	2464596	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	3143144	V
Registration Number:	3228488	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 904 247-2620-

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5407.3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 13

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page1.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page2.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page3.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page4.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page5.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page6.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page7.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page8.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page9.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page10.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page11.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page12.tif

source=20220930 Bausch Health et al 2ND LIEN Canadian IP Security Agreement granted to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON#page13.tif

SECOND LIEN CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Lien Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented, restated, extended, renewed, or replaced from time to time, this "Agreement"), granted by each of the Persons (as defined in the Second Lien Indenture) listed on the signature pages hereto as a "GRANTOR" and any other Person that pursuant to a Joinder becomes a party hereto as a Grantor (each, together with its successors and assigns, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") to The Bank of New York Mellon, as a notes collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent"), is made as of September 30, 2022.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to the Second Lien Canadian Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified, the "PSA"), in favour of the Notes Collateral Agent;

AND WHEREAS, and the Notes Collateral Agent may wish to record this Agreement with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("CIPO") and with the United States Trademark and Patent Office ("USPTO").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Notes Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Initially capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement have the same meanings as in the PSA.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property. As continuing security for the payment and performance of each of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a First Priority continuing security interest and a specific and fixed security interest (the "IP Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following Intellectual Property Rights of such Grantor:

- (a) The Trade-marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
- (b) The Patents listed on Schedule B attached hereto; and
- (c) The Copyrights listed on Schedule C attached hereto;

(collectively, the "IP Collateral").

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The IP Security Interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted pursuant to the PSA, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Security Interest in the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the PSA, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event

that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the PSA, the provisions of the PSA shall control unless the Notes Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon full and final payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, the Notes Collateral Agent shall, upon request in writing by the Grantors and at the expense of the Grantors, cancel and discharge the IP Security Interest and execute and deliver to the Grantors such documents as shall be requisite to discharge the IP Security Interest. Upon any disposition of property that constitutes IP Collateral permitted by the Second Lien Indenture to a Person that is not the Parent or a Notes Guarantor (as defined in the Second Lien Indenture), or if any property becomes an Excluded Asset, the IP Security Interest shall be deemed to be automatically released in respect of such property and such property shall automatically revert to the applicable Grantor with no further action on the part of any Person.

SECTION 5. <u>Addition of New Grantors</u>. Additional Persons shall, in accordance with the PSA, from time to time after the date of this Agreement become Grantors under this Agreement by executing and delivering to the Notes Collateral Agent a Joinder.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Agreement is a contract made under and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable in the Province of Ontario without prejudice to or limitation of any other rights or remedies available under the laws of any jurisdiction where property or assets of any Grantor may be found.

- remainder of page intentionally left blank -

IN WITNESS OF WHICH, each Grantor and Notes Collateral Agent have duly executed this Agreement:

GRANTORS:

BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC., as

Grantor

Name: William N. Woodfield

Title: Senior Vice President, Treasurer

VALEANT CANADA LP, as Grantor, by its sole general partner, VALEANT CANADA GP LIMITED

By:

Name: William N. Woodfield Title: Vice President, Treasurer

VALEANT CANADA GP LIMITED, as

Grantor

By:

Name: William N. Woodfield Title: Vice President, Treasurer

V-BAC HOLDING CORP., as Grantor

By:

ne: Lipshy

Title: Vice President

BAUSCH HEALTH, CANADA INC., as

Grantor

By

Name: William N. Woodfield
Title: Vice President, Treasurer

NOTES COLLATERAL AGENT:

By:		
	Name:	Stacey B. Poindexter
	Title:	Vice President
By:	***************************************	
	Name:	
	Title:	

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent for the

Secured Parties

See attached.

SCHEDULE A

TRADE-MARKS

CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.			
BAUSCH HEALTH AMERICAS, INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH AMERICAS, INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
V and Design	V and Design	TARGRETIN AND DESIGN	TARGRETIN	TARGRETIN	ORIGINAL FRESH	NEUTRASAL	MORNING FRESH	ERTACZO	DESIGN ONLY
United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of	United States of Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
78454558	78454524	75840727	75841618	74700262	76226139	77845239	76226137	78125990	76062655
21 Jul 2004	21 Jul 2004	04 Nov 1999	04 Nov 1999	12 Jul 1995	19 Mar 2001	09 Oct 2009	19 Mar 2001	03 May 2002	05 Jun 2000
3228488	3143144	2464596	2464599	2149626	2515193	3887691	2947144	2893833	2611512
10 Apr 2007	12 Sep 2006	26 Jun 2001	26 Jun 2001	07 Apr 1998	04 Dec 2001	07 Dec 2010	10 May 2005	12 Oct 2004	27 Aug 2002
G	5	ა	5	ა	3	ა	ယ	5	ഗ
5 - House mark	5 - House mark	5	ڻ -	5-	3 - body powde	5-	3 - body powde	5-	27 Aug 2002 5 5 - nasal spray

See attached.

SCHEDULE B
PATENTS

MARK

KLX-PERSITUSIS VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Lines States of America Granted 99 Nov 2006 KLX-PERSITUSIS VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Lines States of America Granted 99 Nov 2006 KLX-PERSITUSIS VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Lines States of America Granted 99 Nov 2016 DTX-PD661*USD2 VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC DTX-PD661*USD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 19 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 19 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 19 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 19 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 10 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD2 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD3 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD3 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Nov 2016 RTG-PERSIZUSD3 Valeant Pharmaceuticals International BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 No	KLX-PERSUSSIZE VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Lined States of America Granted 99 Nov 2006 Nov 2	KLX-Fb437U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. KLX-Fb437U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. KLX-Fb437U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. KLX-Fb437U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. KLX-Fb437U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. BAUSCH HEALTH LIBELAND LUMITED DTX-Fb657U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC DTX-Fb657U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC DTX-Fb657U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL TGC-Fb6607U507 VALEANT FPARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL TGC	KLX-Post-301501 VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Linked States of America Grante	KIX_PERSIZED VIALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC BIASCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC United States of America Granted 9Feb.2007 1958200 17 Jun 2010 2006123296.A1 (IXX-PERSIZED VIALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC BIASCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC United States of America Granted 99 Nov 2006 9	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2013 25 Cot 2013	VALEART PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. ALEART PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Valeart Pharmaceuticists international Valeart Pharmaceuticists international	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2013 14 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 15 Dec 2014 16 Feb 2013 25 Oct 2013 25 Oct 2013
VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC. VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC. VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC. BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC. VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC. VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH INC. LLIC VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH PEALTH US. LLIC Valeant Pharmacouticals International Valeant Pharmacouticals International Valeant Pharmacouticals International BAUSCH PEALTH US. LLC Valeant Pharmacouticals International Valeant Pharmacouticals International BAUSCH PEALTH US. LLC Valeant Pharmacouticals International V	VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC United States of America Granted 96 Feb 2007 VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC BAUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC United States of America Granted 96 Nov 2006 98 Nov 2006 8AUSCH PEALTH COMPANIES INC United States of America Granted 98 Nov 2006 9	VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of Americal Granted 09 Feb 2007 3252890 VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of Americal Granted 69 Nov.2006 99 Nov.2006 90 Nov.2006 90 Nov.2006 90 Nov.2005 17 Dec.2014 440-92865 Valeant Pharmacouticals international 80 NSCH HEALTH US, LLC Unless States of America Granted 90 Nov.2005 90 Nov.2005 1200-9209	VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of America. Granted 09 Feb. 2007 252:590 17 Jun 2010 VALEANT PHARMACCUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of America. Granted 69 Nov. 2005 90 Nov. 2005 90 Nov. 2005 17 Jun 2010 VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of America. Granted 25 Mar. 2016 45 Bap. 2012 15 000943 19 May 2016 VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL INC. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. Unless States of America. Granted 18 Nov. 2015 17 Doc 2014 1494-2955 23 Jun 2016 Valeant Pharmacouticals international Valeant	VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BUSCH-HEALTH COMPANIES INC. United States of Americal Granted 96 Feb 2007 122-2890 17 Jan 201 2010-012328-A1 VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. BUSCH-HEALTH COMPANIES INC. United States of Americal Granted 98 Nov 2006 90 Nov 2006 97 Nov 2006 <td>18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2013 25 Cot 2013</td> <td>10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784</td> <td>10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9055829 22 Oxt 2013 855990 14 Jun 2011 7590438 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784</td>	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2012 25 Dec 2013 25 Cot 2013	10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784	10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9055829 22 Oxt 2013 855990 14 Jun 2011 7590438 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784
LE BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. LINES States of America Granted 99 Feb 2007 LE BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. LINES States of America Granted 99 Nov 2019 BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC. LINES States of America Published 19 Nov 2019 BAUSCH HEALTH IRELIAND LIMITED LINES States of America Published 19 Nov 2019 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 99 Apr 2019 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 94 Apr 2011 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 10 Oct 2007 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 10 Oct 2007 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2011 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2011 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2011 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Lines States of America Granted 12 Apr 2010	LE BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. LINES States of America Granted 199 Feb 2007 10 Feb 2007 10 EAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. LINES States of America Granted 199 Nov 2006 19 Nov 2006 10 Nov	C. BAUSCH-HEALTH COMPANIES INC. United States of Americal Grantes 9 Pre 2007 19 Feb 2007 19 508209 (C. BAUSCH-HEALTH COMPANIES INC. United States of Americal Grantes 19 Nov. 2005 19 Nov. 2005 11598209 (C. BAUSCH-HEALTH INC. United States of Americal Carlot 19 Nov. 2015 17 Dec 2014 14049895 (C. BAUSCH-HEALTH INC. LLIC United States of Americal Published 19 Nov. 2015 17 Dec 2014 14049895 (C. BAUSCH-HEALTH INC. LLIC United States of Americal Grantes 19 Sep 2017 10 Sep 2007 12242881 (C. BAUSCH-HEALTH INC. LLIC United States of Americal Grantes 19 Sep 2017 10 Sep 2007 11 Sep 2018 19 Sep 2018	C. BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Unless States of America Grantes (19 Feb. 2007 19 September 17 Jun 2010 10 BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Unless States of America Grantes (19 Nov 2005 09 Nov 2005 11596205 07 Jun 2007 10 BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC. Unless States of America Grantes (19 Nov 2005 11596205 11596205 119 May 2016 10 BAUSCH HEALTH INELLAND LIMITED Unless States of America Published 19 Nov 2005 10 Sep 2007 12242881 04 Jun 2019 BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC Unless States of America Grantes (19 Nov 2016 19 N	LO BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC United States of Americal Granted 0.6 Heach Health Companies No. United States of Americal Granted 0.6 Health Companies No. 17 Jun 2007 0 2007-0128/29A/1 LO BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC United States of Americal Granted 20 lun 2005 0 11/596/205 0.7 Jun 2007 0 2007-0128/29A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES NC United States of Americal Granted 20 lun 2016 1 1456-p2.012 11/596/205 0.7 Jun 2007 0 2007-0128/29A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 20 lun 2016 1 1456-p2.017 12/24/295 23 Jun 2016 2009-013/29A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 19 lun 2007 0 5-Jun 2006 11/81(01)-1 19 lun 2008 23 Jun 2014 2008-01/4 2008-01/43/29A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 19 lun 2007 0 5-Jun 2006 11/81(01)-1 19 lun 2008 2008 01/885/1-A/1 2008-01/885/1-A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 19 lun 2006 11/81(01)-1 19 lun 2008 2008 01/885/1-A/1 2008-01/885/1-A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 10 lun 2007 10 lun 2006 11/81(01)-1 19 lun 2008 2008 01/885/1-A/1 BAUSCH HEALTH US LLIC United States of Americal Granted 10 lun 2007 10 lun 2007 10 lun	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 13 May 2014 15 Feb 2013 22 Oct 2013	10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784	10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9055829 22 Oxt 2013 855990 14 Jun 2011 7590438 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784
United States of America Granted US Pete 2017 United States of America Granted US America Us America Granted United States of America Granted Us Spa 2018 United States of America Granted Us America Grant	United States of America Garated 99 Feb 2007 14 Sep 2015 United States of America Garated 90 Nov 2006 90 Nov 2006 United States of America Garated 20 Nov 2006 United States of America Garated 20 Nov 2006 United States of America Published 19 Nov 2015 17 Dec 2014 United States of America Garated 90 Nov 2015 17 Dec 2014 United States of America Garated 90 Nov 2015 17 Dec 2014 United States of America Garated 91 Nov 2017 95 Jun 2006 United States of America Garated 92 Apr 2011 16 Sun 2006 United States of America Garated 10 Oct 2007 10 Oct 2006 United States of America Garated 10 Nov 2007 10 Oct 2006 United States of America Garated 12 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 United States of America Garated 12 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 United States of America Garated 12 Jun 2008 17 Jun 2007 United States of America Garated 12 Jun 2008 17 Jun 2007 United States of America Garated 12 Jun 2008 17 Jun 2007	United States of America Granted 19 km 2007 1925-2590 United States of America Granted 19 km 2006 19 km 2005 11/596205 United States of America Granted 28 km 2016 14 Sep 2012 15009943 United States of America Granted 28 km 2016 14 Sep 2012 15009943 United States of America Granted 19 km 2015 17 Dec 2014 14/94/5965 United States of America Granted 19 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 14/93 100 11/91 14 United States of America Granted 19 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 11/91 1	United States of America Granted 99 Feb 2007 19 Feb 2007 12525890 17 Jun 2010 United States of America Granted 99 Nov. 2006 91 Nov. 2006 115980206 07 Jun 2007 United States of America Granted 25 Atan 2016 14 Sep 2012 15006943 19 May 2016 United States of America Feb 25 Atan 2016 14 Sep 2012 15006943 20 Jun 2016 United States of America Granted 30 Sep 2007 1248891 04 Jun 2016 United States of America Granted 19 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 124053103 23 Jun 2016 United States of America Granted 19 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 140053103 23 Jun 2016 United States of America Granted 19 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 12006 118910114 19 Jun 2008 United States of America Granted 10 Oct 2007 10 Oct 2006 11870988 25 Sep 2007 12008 11800115 United States of America Granted 10 Oct 2007 10 Oct 2006 11870988 27 Aug 2008 United States of America Granted 12 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 12781125 25 Dec 2008 United States of America Granted 12 Sep 2018 11 Sep 2013 12781 25 Sep 2008 11 Sep 2013 25 Sep 2008 11 Sep 2013 12781 25 Sep 2018 12781 25 Sep 2018 12781 25 Sep 2008 11 Sep 2018 12781 25 Sep 2008 11 Sep 2018 12781 25 Sep 20	United States of America Granted 19 Feb 2007 19 Feb 2007 1292599 17 Jun 2010 2010 2010 2012599-A United States of America Granted 19 Nov 2006 99 Nov 2005 11998205 17 Jun 2007 2017-0128128-A United States of America Granted 29 Nov 2006 99 Nov 2006 19 Nov 2016 19 Nov	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 13 May 2014 15 Feb 2013 22 Oct 2013	10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784	10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9055829 22 Oxt 2013 855990 14 Jun 2011 7590438 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784
09 Feb 2007 09 Nov 2006 26 Jan 2016 19 Nov 2015 30 Sep 2008 19 Sep 2013 04 Jun 2007 29 Apr 2011 10 04 2007 12 Jun 2008 28 Jul 2008	99 Feb 2007 19 Feb	90 Feb 2007 09 Feb 2007 1222890 90 Nov 2006 09 Nov 2006 17.596206 90 Nov 2006 09 Nov 2006 17.596206 92 Jan 2016 14 Sep 2012 15.006943 91 Nov 2015 17 Dec 2014 14,945895 90 Sep 2008 90 Sep 2007 1224881 91 Sep 2018 90 Sep 2007 14,144,143133 91 Sep 2019 50 Jan 2006 17.810114 92 Apr 2011 05 Jan 2006 17.810114 92 Apr 2011 05 Jan 2006 17.81018 10 Crd 2007 10 Crd 2006 17.870888 12 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 127.18251 12 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 127.18251	98 Feb. 2007 19 Feb. 2007 12525990 17 Jun 2010 19 Feb. 2007 12525990 17 Jun 2010 19 Feb. 2007 12525990 17 Jun 2010 19 Feb. 2006 19 Feb. 2012 15096643 19 Feb. 2016 14 Sep. 2016 14 Sep. 2016 19 Feb. 2017 15096643 23 Jun 2016 19 Feb. 2017 12524581 04 Jun 2016 19 Feb. 2018 1509 2007 14001903 23 Jun 2014 19 Feb. 2018 1509 2017 14001903 23 Jun 2014 19 Jun 2006 11810114 19 Jun 2008 10 Feb. 2018 15096176 25 Jun 2018 15 Jun 2007 10 Jun 2006 118170588 27 Jun 2018 15 Jun 2008 15 J	99 Feb 2007 19 Feb 2007 1 2525890 17 Jun 2010 2010-192259-A 1 99 Rev 2006 90 Nov 2006 51 1/596206 07 Jun 2007 2007-0138125-A 1 25 lan 2016 14 Sep 2017 1500943 19 May 2016 2016-193075-A 1 25 lan 2016 14 Sep 2017 1500943 19 May 2016 2016-193075-A 1 25 lan 2016 14 Sep 2017 125243651 23 Jun 2016 2016-017355-A 1 20 Sep 2008 30 Sep 2007 12243651 43 Jun 2016 2016-017355-A 1 20 Sep 2008 30 Sep 2007 14/303103 23 Jan 2014 2016-017355-A 1 20 Sep 2013 30 Sep 2007 14/303103 23 Jan 2014 2016-01435510-A 1 20 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2007 14/303103 23 Jun 2014 2016-01435510-A 1 20 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2007 14/303103 23 Jun 2014 2016-01435510-A 1 20 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2007 14/303103 23 Jun 2014 2008-0148551-A 1 20 Sep 2019 30 Sep 2007 12/302551 25 Dec 2008 2008-0188561-A 1 21 Jun 2008 13 Jun 2007 12/302551 25 Dec 2008 2008-017885-A 1 28 Jul 2008 01 Jun 2007 12/302551 25 Dec 2008 2008-017885-A 1	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 13 May 2014 15 Feb 2013 22 Oct 2013	10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784	10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9055829 22 Oxt 2013 855990 14 Jun 2011 7590438 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784
	09 Feb 2007 09 Nov 2005 09 Nov 2005 114 Sep 2012 117 Dec 2014 30 Sep 2007 30 Sep 2007 05 Jun 2006 05 Jun 2006 10 Cod 2006 13 Jun 2007	98 Feb D077 22525990 109 Rvb 2007 21525990 109 Rvb 2007 215090249 14 Sep 2072 55090249 17 Dec 2014 44045965 17 Dec 2014 44045965 18 Dec 2007 44031303 18 Dec 2007 44031303 18 Dec 2006 118810114 18 Dec 2006 11870868 17 Jun 2007 21782251 17 Jun 2007 12782251	19 Feb 2007 (255999 17.3 m 2010 10 m 2017 11 m 2018 11 m	198 Feb 2007 12525890 17 Jun 2010 2010-132256A1 199 Feb 2007 125258A1 199 Feb 2007 125258A1 199 Feb 2007 125258A1 199 Feb 2007 125258A1 199 Feb 2007 12525A1	18 Dec 2012 13 Dec 2011 13 Dec 2011 23 May 2017 22 Oct 2014 14 Jun 2014 14 Jun 2014 15 Dec 2012 13 May 2014 15 Feb 2013 22 Oct 2013	10 Dec 2012 8334-226 13 Dec 2011 8075875 23 May 2017 9955829 22 Oxt 2013 8559304 14 - Un 2011 7969438 25 Dec 2012 8338487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oxt 2013 8859784	10 Dec 2012 8334223 13 Dec 2011 895825 23 May 2017 9958269 22 Oct 2013 855930 14 Jun 2011 7969436 25 Dec 2012 8339487 15 May 2014 8725929 05 Feb 2013 8859784 25 Oct 2013 8859784

SCHEDULE C COPYRIGHTS

Nil.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 03/15/2023